Bills Payable List Page 1 of 11

Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ACADEMIC CAP & GOWN
0000200602 Cap/Gown/Extra Tassel/Shipping 18 2,426.00 10-2190-410-03
0000200704 Gold Cords for 8th grade NJHS Students 18 192.50 10-1120-410-03-4
$2,618.50
ANDERSEN PLUMBING
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 470.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 150.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 226.00 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 867.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 144.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 552.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 237.00 20-2542-323-02
$2,646.00
ANDREA FRANK
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity-Student Gifts 18 216.00 10-1110-410-02-30-01
$216.00
APPLE INC
0000200709 USB-C to 3.5 mm Headphone Jack Adapter 18 9.00 10-2660-410-02-01
$9.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
GRAB AND GO LUNCHES 31 10,460.82  10-2560-315-00-421000
$10,460.82
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 18 569.28 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 18 1,715.46  20-2540-342-00
$2,284.74
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 18 171.63  20-2540-342-00
$171.63
Benefit Advantage
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125) 31 297.00 10-2310-231-00
$297.00

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAR
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS

230.11  40-2551-222-00
983.80  40-2550-222-00
555.08 20-2540-222-03
911.59  20-2540-222-02
115.08  20-2540-222-00
286.56  10-3500-222-02
451.28  10-2520-222-00
873.23  10-2410-222-03
988.31  10-2410-222-02
14215  10-2220-222-03
313.64 10-2220-222-02
699.49 10-2210-222-00
227.90 10-2150-222-03
455.80 10-2150-222-02
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

BMO

Description
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS

PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

MES Gifted Medical Ins

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE

BMO - Flocabulary

BMO - K2AWARD

BMO - NASSP

BMO - SMORE

MES iPad Apps
Middle School iPad Apps

ELEM CURRIC SOFTWARE

SALES TAX REFUND

MS SCHOOL SUPPLIES- NJHS
MS SCHOOL SUPPLIES- NJHS

Override

Batch #
8

W o o o o 0 0 W W 0 0 0 0 0 W W 0 o 0 0 W W W o 0 0 W W 0 o ©o©

209811
209811

209811

209811

209811
209811

Amount
227.90

115.08
182.77
196.31
340.72
112.82
112.82
115.08
171.49
570.87
458.05
688.21
440.00
1,085.34
115.08
338.46
354.26
347.49
126.36
656.62
379.08
115.08
2,606.16
115.08
347.49
88.00
115.08
230.15
245.95
196.31
455.80
3,680.21

$22,564.14

257.62
128.82
$386.44

96.00
$96.00

(2.25)
($2.25)

217.90
83.30
$301.20

Page 2 of 11

State Account Number
10-2140-222-03

10-2140-222-02
10-2139-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1650-222-02
10-1225-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1209-222-02
10-1207-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1124-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1121-222-03
10-1120-222-03-06
10-1120-222-03
10-1114-222-03
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1113-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1111-222-02
10-1110-222-03-40
10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-02

10-1114-390-02-1
10-1124-390-03-1
APPLE ITUNES STORE

10-1110-390-02
Flocabulary

10-1120-410-03-4
K2AWARD

10-1120-410-03-4
10-1120-410-03-4
NASSP

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
0000200620 SOFTWARE - MMS SMORE ACCOUNT
0000200620 SOFTWARE - MES SMORE ACCOUNT

BMO - SPOTHERO
Admin Staff Devel Travel Exp-Lind

BMO - TEACHER'S TEACHER
0000200661 Favorite Tech Tools for SS Workshop-Schroeder

BMO - TEACHING STRATEGIES, INC.
LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPLIES

BMO - THE CONNECTING LINK
0000200662 Intro Social Emotional Lrning Wkshp-Steinart

BMO - WALMART
PBIS FOOD - MMS

CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BSN SPORTS
0000200683 Soccer Goals
0000200683 PE EQUIPMENT MMS
CARL GORR
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES-IMEC CONFERENC
CAS
E-Rate Consultant
CATHY COLEMAN

2nd Grade - Activity-HOLIDAY SUPPLIES

CERAMICS FOR YOU
Kindergarten Field Trip - Spring Fling

CONNECTION'S ACADEMY EAST
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY MES

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY MMS

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS

Override

Batch #
209811

209811

209811

209811

209811

209811

209811
209811

BMO

18
18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Amount
349.50

349.50
$699.00

17.50
$17.50

375.00
$375.00

1,225.08
$1,225.08

150.00
$150.00

25.01
23.80
$48.81

$3,296.78

3,041.99
1,249.48

$4,291.47

75.43

$75.43

421.55

$421.55

95.00

$95.00

1,140.00

$1,140.00

6,940.92

$6,940.92

8,010.52

$8,010.52

6,926.31

$6,926.31

2,251.42

Page 3 of 11

State Account Number
10-2660-390-03

10-2660-390-02
SMORE

10-2210-332-01
SPOTHERO

10-2210-314-03
TEACHER'S TEACHER

10-1206-410-02-24620-462000
TEACHING STRATEGIES, INC.

10-2210-314-03
THE CONNECTING LINK

10-1120-315-03-2
10-3500-410-02
WALMART

Payee Vendor Total

10-1122-540-03
10-1112-700-03

10-2210-332-02

20-2540-319-00-1

10-1110-410-02-30-01

10-1110-315-02-30-01

10-1912-670-03

20-2542-466-02

20-2542-466-03

20-2542-465-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 4 of 11

Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 18 3,833.51  20-2542-465-02
$6,084.93
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 31 99.87 40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 31 600.28  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 273.96  20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 31 269.09 20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 31 54.79  20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 31 81.58 10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 164.38  10-2520-223-00
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 427.38  10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 48217  10-2410-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 80.36  10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 136.37  10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 31 533.31  10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 107.15  10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 216.73  10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 31 107.15  10-2140-223-03
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 31 54.79  10-2140-223-02
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 31 75.49  10-2139-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 31 107.15  10-2113-223-03
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 31 161.94  10-2113-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 86.45 10-1800-223-02-13305
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 31 118.11  10-1800-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 53.57 10-1650-223-03
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 80.36  10-1650-223-02
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 219.17  10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 322.66 10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 328.75 10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 31 21917  10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 648.98 10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 213.08 10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 31 213.08  10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 31 216.73  10-1204-223-02
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 54.79  10-1200-223-00
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION 31 241.08 10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 107.15  10-1123-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 31 361.63 10-1122-223-03
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 175.33  10-1121-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 54.79  10-1120-223-03-06
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 1,394.15  10-1120-223-03
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 54.79  10-1114-223-03
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 163.16  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 54.79  10-1114-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 31 54.79  10-1113-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 31 54.79  10-1113-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 109.58  10-1112-223-02
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 31 222.82  10-1111-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 5 of 11

Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 107.15  10-1110-223-03-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 216.73  10-1110-223-02-40
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 1,994.43  10-1110-223-02

81217600
COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 20,266.50 10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 31 2,508.88  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 31 1,074.71  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 31 1,351.96  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 31 1,260.00  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 31 630.00 10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 483.55 10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 1,913.54  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 630.00 10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 31 14,333.38  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 31 630.00 10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 31 2,081.47  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 31 3,611.31  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 31 690.25 10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 31 1,913.47  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 31 1,950.32  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 31 1,867.76  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 630.00 10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 31 5,975.66  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 31 2,424.33  10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 3,780.00  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 31 2,520.00 10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 31 3,138.88  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 31 945.00 10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 31 629.86 10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 31 624.44  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 31 624.44  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 31 1,878.88  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 31 1,074.71  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 31 1,001.34  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 31 630.00 10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 31 1,248.88  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 2,508.88  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 1,248.88  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 3,848.62  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,727.83  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 782.83  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,438.72  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 4,808.72  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 2,488.50 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,575.00 10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 630.00 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,017.76  20-2540-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 6 of 11

Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 3,054.33 20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,406.19  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAR 31 1,260.02  40-2551-222-00

 $124,119.80_
CPS, LLC
0000200687 CAMERA LICENSES WITH CABLES 18 460.00 10-2660-390-03
0000200687 CAMERA LICENSES WITH CABLES 18 460.00 10-2660-390-02
$920.00
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 18 9.34  40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 18 55.99  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 18 2555 20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 18 2510 20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 18 5.11  20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 18 7.61  10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 15.33  10-2520-223-00
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 39.86 10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 4497 10-2410-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 7.50 10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 12.72  10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 18 49.74  10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 9.99 10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 20.21  10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 18 9.99 10-2140-223-03
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 18 5.11  10-2140-223-02
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 18 7.04 10-2139-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 18 9.99 10-2113-223-03
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 18 15.10 10-2113-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 18 8.06 10-1800-223-02-13305
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 18 11.02  10-1800-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 18 5.00 10-1650-223-03
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 18 7.50 10-1650-223-02
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 18 20.44 10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 30.09 10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 30.66 10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 18 20.44 10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 18 60.53 10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 18 19.87  10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 18 19.87  10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 18 20.21  10-1204-223-02
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 18 5.11  10-1200-223-00
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 18 2249 10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 18 9.99 10-1123-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 18 33.73  10-1122-223-03
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 18 16.35  10-1121-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 18 5.11  10-1120-223-03-06
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 18 130.03  10-1120-223-03
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 511  10-1114-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 15.22  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 18 511  10-1114-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 18 5.11  10-1113-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 18 511  10-1113-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 18 10.22  10-1112-223-02
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 18 20.78  10-1111-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 18 9.99 10-1110-223-03-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 18 20.21  10-1110-223-02-40
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 18 186.01  10-1110-223-02
$1,135.62
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 18 27.63 10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 18 27.63  10-1120-223-03
$55.26
DUPAGE FED. ON HUMAN SERVICE:!
SP ED Interpreter Services - MES 18 137.50 10-1200-313-02
T $13750
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 18 7,879.00 10-1912-670-03
$7,879.00
ELLEN MAGIT
PSYCHOLOGIST PSYCHOLOGIST CONTRAC" 18 3,410.00 10-2140-300-03
$3,410.00
FORTE
Service Fees - FORTE 18 147.37  10-2520-317-00-11
$147.37
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 18 976.60 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 18 2,054.47 20-2540-342-00
$3,031.07
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 18 44220 20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 18 393.95 20-2542-321-03
$836.15
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 415.00 20-2542-323-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 162.48 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 1,040.00 20-2542-323-02
T s1,617.48
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 29.94 20-2543-410-02
$29.94
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 18 3,688.10 80-2369-318-00
$3,688.10

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
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Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES-PRES!

ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.
ONLINE STUDENT MODEL HANDBOOK
ONLINE STUDENT MODEL HANDBOOK

J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

0000200700 Music Order
0000200700 Music Order
0000200700 Music Order
0000200700 Music Order

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY S(
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

JOHNSON CONTROLS

0000200688 SHIPPING CHARGE
0000200688 DAMPER ACTUATOR 20 NM SR
KELLY VANKO

HEALTH OFFICE SUPPLIES MES

KELSEY BELL-NANCE
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES

LISA JAZO
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity

LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS

MARY GROM
STAFF DEV REG MES-COLUMBIA UNIVERSIT

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES

Contracted Nursing Services - MES

Override

Batch #
18

18
18
18

18

18
18

18
18
18
18

18

18
18

18

18
18
18

18

18

18

18
18
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Amount State Account Number
32.32 20-2542-410-02

39.60 20-2542-410-02
55.88 20-2542-410-02
335.28 20-2542-410-03

$463.08

980.00 10-2310-640-00

$980.00

100.00 10-2410-311-03
100.00 10-2410-311-02

$200.00

235.98 10-1121-410-03-3
163.97  10-1121-410-03-3

9.05 10-1121-410-03-3
319.99  10-1121-410-03-3

$728.99

129.00 20-2542-323-03

$129.00

43.10  20-2544-410-02
1,831.35 20-2544-410-02

$1,874.45

152.21  10-2130-410-02

$152.21

600.00 10-2210-230-02
400.00 10-2210-230-02
600.00 10-2210-230-02

$1,600.00

557.00 10-1110-410-02-30-01

$557.00

3,272.50 10-2138-319-00

$3,272.50

500.00 10-2210-314-02

$500.00

1,120.00 10-2132-319-02
1,120.00 10-2132-319-02

$2,240.00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Printed: 05/15/2020 8:43:27AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MENARDS - ANTIOCH
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 25.88 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 2.68 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 46.34  20-2542-410-02
$74.90
MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND
ACTIVITY REV-PBIS MES-AMER OUTFITTERS 7 246.00 10-1790-02-91-01
$246.00
Miss Jamie's Farm
KINDERGARTEN FIELD TRIP-5/27/20 18 450.00 10-1110-315-02-30-01
$450.00
NATIONAL INVESTIGATIONS, INC.
BOARD OF ED PROFESSIONAL SVCS MES 18 97.50 10-2310-310-02
$97.50
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 18 5,975.13 10-1912-670-02
$5,975.13
NSSEO
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 31 29,011.16  10-1912-670-02
$29,011.16
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP 18 29.90 10-2310-350-00
$29.90
PAUL HUNSICKER
MBASC MES Even Yr-DEPOSIT REFUND 18 100.00  10-1993-2-00-22
$100.00
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 55.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 55.00 20-2542-323-02
$110.00
PUSHCOIN INC.
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE 18 703.24  10-2660-390-00
$703.24
RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 18 3,113.35 20-2542-323-02
$3,113.35
ROSALIN LAMON
HEALTH OFFICE SUPPLIES MES-MASKS 1 787.50 10-2130-410-02
HEALTH SUPPLIES-MASKS 1 462.50 10-2130-410-03
$1,250.00
S.E.D.O.L.
SP ED TUITION TUITION 31 15,391.15  10-4120-670-00
SP ED Interpreter Services - MES 31 924.00 10-1200-313-02
$16,315.15

SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM |

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000200616 MES STUDEN COUNCIL SUPPLIES 18 38.52 10-1501-410-02
0000200637 1ST GRADE SUPPLIES 18 3.28 10-1110-410-02-31
0000200638 4TH GRADE SUPPLIES 18 14.58 10-1110-410-02-34
$56.38
SHERWIN-WILLAMS CO.
PAINT AND SUPPLIES 18 410.70 20-2542-410-02
$410.70
SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 5,327.91  10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 31 8,528.73  10-1912-670-03
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 31 5,327.91  10-1912-670-02
$19,184.55
STEINER ELECTRIC
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 37.80 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 18 75.60 20-2542-410-02
$113.40
T.H.LS.
RETIREE HEALTH INS-MAY 18 3,897.91  10-1110-822-00
$3,897.91
Team Sports Planet
0000200705 New Basketball Uniforms 18 2,434.12 10-1500-415-03
$2,434.12
TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIO|
MIDDLE SCHL INSTRUCTION COPIER MAINTI 18 2,657.80 10-1120-300-03
$2,657.80
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 18 28595 20-2542-410-03-1
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 18 639.79  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200647 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 18 442.44  20-2542-410-03-1
0000200652 FILTER 10X48X1 18 324.52 20-2542-410-02
0000200652 FILTER 10X36X1 18 649.04 20-2542-410-02
0000200652 FILTER 10X60X1 18 973.56  20-2542-410-02
$3,315.30
VERIZON WIRELESS
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 18 14.17  20-2540-342-00
$14.17
VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER-2/24/20-4/17/20 18 1,129.30 20-2540-370-03
$1,129.30
VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 18 5,914.86 10-1912-670-03
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 18 50.00 10-2138-319-00
$5,964.86
WEX BANK
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES 209711 95.89 20-2545-464-02
$95.89

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 5/1/20 to 5/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COI
OPER & MAINT WATER

Override

Batch #

18

Report Total

Page 11 of 11

Amount State Account Number

8.97  20-2540-370-02

$8.97

$347,190.94

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



